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Application Form

Student's Information

Parish*
Holy Family Parish, Saginaw

Gender*
Woman

Age
Are you between the ages of 16 and 30?
Yes

Are you currently a graduating high school senior?*
Yes

Year of Graduation*
Please type the full year i.e. 2021.

2022

High School Attended*

Scholarships are awarded to students who attended one of the following high schools. /fyou did not attend one of
these schools you will not be eligible for a scholarship from the Foundation.

Nouvel Catholic Central

County*

Are you a resident of the Saginaw, Bay or Midland Counties?

Yes

GPA*

Please enter your cumulative GPA as of the last complete semester.
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4.4

Would you like to be considered for financial need based scholarships?*
Yes

Unique Requirements*
[ attend a Catholic church weekly
[ attended Nouvel Elementary, formerly known as St. Thomas Aquinas Elementary

Nouvel High Schoo/

How many years did you attend Nouvel High School?*
4

Nouvel Graduate
Are you, or will you be a graduate of Nouvel Catholic Central High School?

Yes

Catholic High School Information

How many years did you attend a Catholic high school?*
4

3.0 GPA

Have you maintained a 3.0 cumulative GPA or greater during all four years of high

school?*
Yes
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Financial Need

Financial Need

Financial need will be considered when choosing the recipient of the scholarship. You are welcome, but not
required to, include any information that you feel would help the committee better understand your financial
need.

This could include the portion of your college costs covered by student loans.

Extracurricular Activities

Were you involved in any extracurricular activities?*
Yes

Activities

Extracurricular Activities*
Please select all that apply
Academic Olympic Team
Music
Sports
Performing Arts

Sports

Sports*
Please select all that apply
Other

Music and Performing Arts

How many years did you participate in music and/or the performing arts?*
4
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College Plans

What colleges, universities, or trade schools have you applied to?*
Please list the applications you have submitted as well as any you still plan to submit. Also, please indicate any
school that has already accepted you.

Benedictine College, Franciscan University of Steubenville, Michigan State University, Central Michigan
University, Saginaw Valley State University, Seton Hall University, Aquinas College, Albion College, Delta
College, Christendom College

Do you plan on enrolling in a Catholic College or University?*
If at least one of the schools you are considering is a Catholic College or University, please select Yes.

Yes

Catholic College List*

If you plan to attend a Catholic College, is it listed on the Cardinal Newman Society recommended colleges? If yes,
please select which college(s) you plan to attend.

Benedictine College of Kansas
Christendom College of Virginia
Franciscan University of Steubenville Ohio

Intended Major*
Medicine (e.g. Pre-med, Nursing, Medical Research)

Intended Minor*
Health-Related

Michigan University*
Do you plan to attend a Michigan University or College?

Yes

College Specific*
Do you plan to attend Saginaw Valley State University?
No
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Seminary
Do you plan to attend a seminarian college?

No

Photo - this will be moved. it will be collected after scholarship
decisions are made.

Photo*

Please upload a photo of yourself.
7CCA8E3E-FEE1-49FC-9487-01C1FA907C12.jpeg

Photo Release*
If selected as the scholarship recipient, | acknowledge and give permission for the Catholic Community Foundation
of Mid-Michigan to use my name and/or image in media announcements related to this award.

[ ackowledge this.

Acknowl/ledgements

Access to Relevant Records*

I acknowledge that by submitting this application, | allow the selection committee to access relevant records
retained by any Catholic parish, Catholic school and/or public school in order to determine my eligibility for this
scholarship. This may also include contacting appropriate parties to confirm information supplied by the candidate.

I acknowledge this.

General Letter of Recommendation

Email Address of the Person Providing the Recommendation*
A letter of recommendation from a reference of your choice is required for this application. You will need the
email address of each of your references.

**For those who qualified for the Cesario Hernandez Memorial Scholarship, you will need 7wo letters of
recommendation. One reference may be from a teacher and one reference must be from a community leader. A

supplementary prompt will appear after you qualify.

**For those who qualified for the Regina Graveline Family Advised Scholarship, you will need 7wo letters of
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recommendation from someone other than a relative who has experienced working with you through an activity,
school, work, church or service project. A supplementary prompt will appear after you qualify.

Sample Email Request for Letters of Recommendation. Feel free to copy and paste this email template when
requesting your letters of recommendation.

Dear

I am applying for a scholarship from the Catholic Community Foundation of Mid-Michigan and am required to
submit a letter of recommendation. | am writing to ask you to please submit a letter for me.

Please note that my application will not be considered for a scholarship without your submission. The deadline for
submitting applications is January 17th at 11:59 p.m.

| really appreciate your assistance with my scholarship application! If you have any questions, please let me know
or you can contact the Foundation's Communications Coordinator, Connor Rabine, at connor.rabine@ccfmm.org

Sincerely,
YOUR NAME

Type an email address in the box below, then compose your email request.

bjacgmain@nouvelcatholic.org

& Thank you or providing a letter of recommendation, please upload it in PDF

format below.*
Colette McConnell_ Letter of Recommendation.pdf

Transcript Request

Transcript Request*
Please email your high school Guidance Counselor to request an electronic upload of your high school transcript.

Sample Email Request for High School Transcript. Feel free to copy and paste this email template for your high
school Guidance Counselor.

Dear

I am applying for a scholarship from the Catholic Community Foundation of Mid-Michigan Scholarship and am
required to submit my high school transcript. | am writing to ask you to please upload and submit this for me.

The deadline for submitting transcripts is Wednesday, June 15th, 2022 at 11:59 p.m.

| really appreciate your assistance with my scholarship application! If you have any questions, please let me know,
or you can contact the Foundation's Communications Coordinator, Connor Rabine, at connor.rabine@ccfmm.org.
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Sincerely,
YOUR NAME

Enter the email address of your High School Guidance Counselor in the space below and then compose your email.

kboros@nouvelcatholic.org

& Transcript*

Please upload the applicant's official transcript below.

Colette Mcconnell transcript.pdf

& ACT/SAT Scores*

Please enter the applicant's ACT and SAT score below if applicable.
1250
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File Attachment Summary

Applicant File Upload's
e Colette McConnell_ Letter of Recommendation.pdf

e (Colette Mcconnell transcript.pdf
e 7CCA8E3E-FEE1-49FC-9487-01C1FA907C12.jpeg
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Bridget Jacgmain

Nouvel Catholic Central High School

2555 Wieneke Rd., Saginaw, MI 48603
Campus Ministry and Theology Department
989.399.2228
bjacgmain@nouvelcatholic.org

January 16, 2022
To Whom it May Concern:

I am the Campus Minister, Service Coordinator, and upper-level Theology instructor at
Nouvel Catholic Central High School. I have known Colette McConnell for four years. Colette
McConnell is a student who takes her schoolwork, her service work, and her faith seriously.
Academically she is exactly where she needs to be. Colette is always a step ahead of the curve in
preparedness for class and the quality of her work is excellent. Colette does not hesitate to
contribute to class discussions, even when the subject matter is difficult or controversial. She has
repeatedly earned academic honors and her transcript proves she has challenged herself in many
honors-level and advanced placement courses in her highschool career. Colette is an asset to the
classroom and I have no doubt her skills will only be refined through more time and experience
in higher academia.

Colette McConnell is very dedicated to growing in the knowledge and practice of her
faith. She does not shy away from asking difficult philosophical and theological questions and
she enjoys pondering deep truths. Ms. McConnell works well with her teachers, her peers, with
younger children, and with community members. Colette is reverent at school liturgies, she is
active at her Parish, and she attended the National Catholic Youth Conference this Fall which
was an enriching experience.

I serve as the faculty advisor for the Protect Life Club on campus and Ms. McConnell is
the president of this student organization/ Pro-life work is a cause so close to her heart. Just this

Fall, she has organized and led meetings, attended a field trip to see a keynote speaker at a



neighboring high school, and represented the organization at a community fundraising banquet.
Colette has a huge heart for justice, especially when it comes to serving the vulnerable, like the
unborn. Colette has already logged over 450 service hours in her high school career. Our
service requirement is only 100 hours so her efforts have far exceeded expectations. The fact that
Colette is successful in all of her endeavors and keeps a positive outlook and attitude day after
day is a testament to the dedication she has to her prayer life and to maintaining excellent
organization and time-management practices. I highly recommend her for your program without

reservation.

Respecttully,

Bridget Jacqmain



Date Printed: 01/10/2022

Nouvel Catholic Central High School

Name: Colette McConnell

Address: 581 Golfview Dr
Saginaw, M| 48638

DOB: 08/18/2003

UIC:5041266348

2555 Wieneke Rd.
Saginaw, Ml 48603
(989) 791-4330
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Accredited by MANS

Graduation Year: 2022
Graduation Date:?

Entered: 08/27/2018

Phone: (989) 295-5676
Gender: FEMALE Withdrew:
We are Nouvel Catholic Central, called by Christ to
learn, love and lead... courageously.
Grade 9 Grade 10
Course Subject ToBe Earned S1 S2 Course Subject ToBe Earned S1 S2
Earned Credits Earned Credits

Jesus Christ in Scripture  Theology 0.500 A+ Mission of Jesus Christ Theology 0.500 A+
Who Is Jesus Christ? Theology 0.500 A+ The Church Theology 0.500 A+
H English | English 0.500 A H Eng Il Am Lit English 0.500 A
H English | English 0.500 A H Eng Il Am Lit English 0.500 A
H Geometry Math 0.500 A H Algebra Il Math 0.500 B+
H Geometry Math 0.500 A H Algebra Il Math 0.500 A
H Biology Science 0.500 A+ H Chem | Science 0.500 A-
H Biology Science 0.500 A+ H Chem | Science 0.500 A+
H Am. History & Social 0.500 A+ H World History and Social 0.500 A
Geography Studies Geography Studies
H Am. History & Social 0.500 A+ H World History and Social 0.500 A+
Geography Studies Geography Studies
Spanish Il World 0.500 A+ H Spanish Il World 0.500 A+

Language Language
Spanish II World 0.500 A+ H Spanish Il World 0.500 A+

Language Language
Band Fine Arts 0.500 A+ Band Fine Arts 0.500 A+
Band Fine Arts 0.500 A+ Band Fine Arts 0.500 A+
Algebra | Math 0.500 A+ SS Health Health 0.500 A-
Algebra | Math 0.500 A+ 7.500

8.000
Grade 11 Grade 12
Course Subject ToBe Earned S1 S2 Course Subject ToBe Earned S1 S2
Earned Credits Earned Credits

Sacraments Theology 0.500 A+ Life In Christ Theology  0.500
Ecumenical/ Interfaith Theology 0.500 A+ Living the Call Theology  0.500
Issues AP English IV English 0.500
H English 11l English 0.500 A+ AP English IV English 0.500
H English 111 English 0.500 A+ AP Calculus AB Math 0.500
H. Analysis of Function Math 0.500 A+ AP Calculus AB Math 0.500
H. Analysis of Function Math 0.500 A AP Microeconomics Social 0.500
H Anatomy & Physiology Science 0.500 A+ Studies
H Anatomy & Physiology Science 0.500 A+ H Band Fine Arts 0.500
AP U.S. History Social 0.500 A+ H Band Fine Arts 0.500

Studies Engineering Graphics Elective 0.500
AP U.S. History Social 0.500 A+ Introduction to Elective 0.500

Studies Engineering
AP U.S. Government Social 0.500 A+ Dual Enrollment Elective

Studies Dual Enrollment Elective
AP U.S. Government Social 0.500 A+ Office Aid Elective 0.500

Studies 6.000
H Band Fine Arts 0.500 A+
H Band Fine Arts 0.500 A+

7.000
Weighted Cumulative GPA: 4.409 44\ % Credits Required for Graduation:26.000
> Q/L/é/

Ranking & Total Students: 5 of 58
Unweighted Cumulative GPA: 3.971

Kerri Boros, MA, LPC

Counselor

Pending Credits:6.000

Cumulative Earned Credits:22.500
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08/18/2003

Test Description

AP AG AP AM Govt

AP AH AP AM History

PSAT9 PSAT 8/9

PSATN PSAT 11

SAT SAT

11

11

09

09

09

11

11

12

12

11

12

12

11

Nouvel Catholic Central High School

Date Taken

05/03/2021

05/06/2021

04/09/2019

04/09/2019

04/09/2019

01/26/2021

04/13/2021

08/28/2021

10/02/2021

04/13/2021

08/28/2021

10/02/2021

04/13/2021

Test Score Data

Section/Row
Scores
Scores
Scores
Scores
Section 1
Total

R

SCI

EOI

HOA
Section 2
ERW

WL

HSS
SEC
PSD
Section 3
MSS
MTS
wiIC

COE
Scores
Total Score
Reading/Writing
Math
Selection Index
Section 1
Total

R

HSS

EOI

HOA
ESR
Section 1
Total

R

HSS

EOI

HOA
ESR
Section 1
Total

R

HSS

EOI

HOA
ESR
Section 2
ERW

WL

SCI

SEC
PSD
ESA
Section 2
ERW

WL

SCI

SEC
PSD
ESA
Section 2
ERW

WL

SCI

SEC
PSD
ESA
Section 3
MSS
MTS
WIC

COE

Scores

Scores

Scores
1050
25

25

8

13
Scores
500
25

24

15

11
Scores
550
27.5
11

10

1320
680
640
200

Scores
1250
31

29

13

11

6
Scores
1220
30

33

14

11

0
Scores
1200
31

32

13

10

0
Scores
630
32

33

10

12

6
Scores
630
33

32

9

12

0
Scores
610
30

32

8

10

0
Scores
620
31.0
14

11

Page 2 of 3



Test

Description

Gr Date Taken

12 08/28/2021

12 10/02/2021

Section/Row
PAM
ESW
Section 3
MSS
MTS
WIC

COE
PAM
ESW
Section 3
MSS
MTS
wiC

COE

PAM
ESW

11

Scores
590
29.5
15

11

9

Scores
590
29.5
11

14

11






