College Scholarships

Ms Colette Marian McConnell

581 Golfview Drive Saginaw, MI 48638 cmc connell @ student. nouvel catholic. org

O: 989-295-6895 M: 989-249-8858

Application Form

Student's Information

Parish*

Holy Family Parish, Saginaw

Gender*

Woman

Age

Are you between the ages of 16 and 30?

Yes

Are you currently a graduating high school senior?*

Yes

Year of Graduation*

Please type the full year i.e. 2021.

2022

High School Attended*

Scholarships are awarded to students who attended one of the following high schools. *If you did not attend one of these schools you will not be eligible for a scholarship from the Foundation.*

Nouvel Catholic Central

County*

Are you a resident of the Saginaw, Bay or Midland Counties?

Yes

GPA*

Please enter your cumulative GPA as of the last complete semester.

4.4

Would you like to be considered for financial need based scholarships?*

Yes

Unique Requirements*

I attend a Catholic church weekly I attended Nouvel Elementary, formerly known as St. Thomas Aquinas Elementary

Nouvel High School

How many years did you attend Nouvel High School?*

4

Nouvel Graduate

Are you, or will you be a graduate of Nouvel Catholic Central High School?

Yes

Catholic High School Information

How many years did you attend a Catholic high school?*

4

3.0 GPA

Have you maintained a 3.0 cumulative GPA or greater during all four years of high school?*

Yes

Financial Need

Financial Need

Financial need will be considered when choosing the recipient of the scholarship. You are welcome, but not required to, include any information that you feel would help the committee better understand your financial need.

This could include the portion of your college costs covered by student loans.

Extracurricular Activities

Were you involved in any extracurricular activities?*

Yes

Activities

Extracurricular Activities*

Please select all that apply

Academic Olympic Team

Music

Sports

Performing Arts

Sports

Sports*

Please select all that apply

Other

Music and Performing Arts

How many years did you participate in music and/or the performing arts?*

College Plans

What colleges, universities, or trade schools have you applied to?*

Please list the applications you have submitted as well as any you still plan to submit. Also, please indicate any school that has already accepted you.

Benedictine College, Franciscan University of Steubenville, Michigan State University, Central Michigan University, Saginaw Valley State University, Seton Hall University, Aquinas College, Albion College, Delta College, Christendom College

Do you plan on enrolling in a Catholic College or University?*

If at least one of the schools you are considering is a Catholic College or University, please select Yes.

Yes

Catholic College List*

If you plan to attend a Catholic College, is it listed on the Cardinal Newman Society recommended colleges? If yes, please select which college(s) you plan to attend.

Benedictine College of Kansas Christendom College of Virginia Franciscan University of Steubenville Ohio

Intended Major*

Medicine (e.g. Pre-med, Nursing, Medical Research)

Intended Minor*

Health-Related

Michigan University*

Do you plan to attend a Michigan University or College?

Yes

College Specific*

Do you plan to attend Saginaw Valley State University?

No

Seminary

Do you plan to attend a seminarian college?

No

Photo - this will be moved. it will be collected after scholarship decisions are made.

Photo*

Please upload a photo of yourself.

7CCA8E3E-FEE1-49FC-9487-01C1FA907C12.jpeg

Photo Release*

If selected as the scholarship recipient, I acknowledge and give permission for the Catholic Community Foundation of Mid-Michigan to use my name and/or image in media announcements related to this award.

I ackowledge this.

Acknowledgements

Access to Relevant Records*

I acknowledge that by submitting this application, I allow the selection committee to access relevant records retained by any Catholic parish, Catholic school and/or public school in order to determine my eligibility for this scholarship. This may also include contacting appropriate parties to confirm information supplied by the candidate.

I acknowledge this.

General Letter of Recommendation

Email Address of the Person Providing the Recommendation*

A letter of recommendation from a reference of your choice is required for this application. You will need the email address of each of your references.

- **For those who qualified for the Cesario Hernandez Memorial Scholarship, you will need *Two* letters of recommendation. One reference may be from a teacher and one reference must be from a community leader. A supplementary prompt will appear after you qualify.
- **For those who qualified for the Regina Graveline Family Advised Scholarship, you will need *Two* letters of

recommendation from someone other than a relative who has experienced working with you through an activity,
school, work, church or service project. A supplementary prompt will appear after you qualify.

<u>Sample Email Request for Letters of Recommendation</u>. Feel free to copy and paste this email template when requesting your letters of recommendation.

Dear _____

I am applying for a scholarship from the Catholic Community Foundation of Mid-Michigan and am required to submit a letter of recommendation. I am writing to ask you to please submit a letter for me.

Please note that my application <u>will not be</u> considered for a scholarship without your submission. The deadline for submitting applications is January 17th at 11:59 p.m.

I really appreciate your assistance with my scholarship application! If you have any questions, please let me know or you can contact the Foundation's Communications Coordinator, Connor Rabine, at connor.rabine@ccfmm.org

Sincerely, YOUR NAME

Type an email address in the box below, then compose your email request.

bjacqmain@nouvelcatholic.org

Thank you or providing a letter of recommendation, please upload it in PDF format below.*

Colette McConnell_ Letter of Recommendation.pdf

Transcript Request

Transcript Request*

Please email your high school Guidance Counselor to request an electronic upload of your high school transcript.

<u>Sample Email Request for High School Transcript</u>. Feel free to copy and paste this email template for your high school Guidance Counselor.

Dear

I am applying for a scholarship from the Catholic Community Foundation of Mid-Michigan Scholarship and am required to submit my high school transcript. I am writing to ask you to please upload and submit this for me.

The deadline for submitting transcripts is Wednesday, June 15th, 2022 at 11:59 p.m.

I really appreciate your assistance with my scholarship application! If you have any questions, please let me know, or you can contact the Foundation's Communications Coordinator, Connor Rabine, at connor.rabine@ccfmm.org.

YOUR NAME___

Enter the email address of your High School Guidance Counselor in the space below and then compose your email.

kboros@nouvelcatholic.org



Please upload the applicant's official transcript below.

Colette Mcconnell transcript.pdf

ACT/SAT Scores*

Please enter the applicant's ACT and SAT score below if applicable.

1250

File Attachment Summary

Applicant File Uploads

- Colette McConnell_ Letter of Recommendation.pdf
- Colette Mcconnell transcript.pdf
- 7CCA8E3E-FEE1-49FC-9487-01C1FA907C12.jpeg

Bridget Jacqmain
Nouvel Catholic Central High School
2555 Wieneke Rd., Saginaw, MI 48603
Campus Ministry and Theology Department
989.399.2228
bjacqmain@nouvelcatholic.org

January 16, 2022

To Whom it May Concern:

I am the Campus Minister, Service Coordinator, and upper-level Theology instructor at Nouvel Catholic Central High School. I have known Colette McConnell for four years. Colette McConnell is a student who takes her schoolwork, her service work, and her faith seriously. Academically she is exactly where she needs to be. Colette is always a step ahead of the curve in preparedness for class and the quality of her work is excellent. Colette does not hesitate to contribute to class discussions, even when the subject matter is difficult or controversial. She has repeatedly earned academic honors and her transcript proves she has challenged herself in many honors-level and advanced placement courses in her highschool career. Colette is an asset to the classroom and I have no doubt her skills will only be refined through more time and experience in higher academia.

Colette McConnell is very dedicated to growing in the knowledge and practice of her faith. She does not shy away from asking difficult philosophical and theological questions and she enjoys pondering deep truths. Ms. McConnell works well with her teachers, her peers, with younger children, and with community members. Colette is reverent at school liturgies, she is active at her Parish, and she attended the National Catholic Youth Conference this Fall which was an enriching experience.

I serve as the faculty advisor for the Protect Life Club on campus and Ms. McConnell is the president of this student organization/ Pro-life work is a cause so close to her heart. Just this Fall, she has organized and led meetings, attended a field trip to see a keynote speaker at a

neighboring high school, and represented the organization at a community fundraising banquet. Colette has a huge heart for justice, especially when it comes to serving the vulnerable, like the unborn. Colette has already logged over 450 service hours in her high school career. Our service requirement is only 100 hours so her efforts have far exceeded expectations. The fact that Colette is successful in all of her endeavors and keeps a positive outlook and attitude day after day is a testament to the dedication she has to her prayer life and to maintaining excellent organization and time-management practices. I highly recommend her for your program without reservation.

Respectfully,

Bridget Jacqmoin

Bridget Jacqmain

Date Printed: 01/10/2022

Nouvel Catholic Central High School 2555 Wieneke Rd. Saginaw, MI 48603 (989) 791-4330

Accredited by MANS

Name: Colette McConnell

DOB: 08/18/2003

Address: 581 Golfview Dr

UIC:5041266348 Saginaw, MI 48638

Phone: (989) 295-5676

Gender: FEMALE



Entered: 08/27/2018 Withdrew:

Graduation Date:?

Graduation Year: 2022

We are Nouvel Catholic Central, called by Christ to learn, love and lead... courageously.

Grade 9							
Course	Subject	To Be Earned	Earned Credits	S 1	S2		
Jesus Christ in Scripture	Theology		0.500	A+			
Who Is Jesus Christ?	Theology		0.500		A+		
H English I	English		0.500	Α			
H English I	English		0.500		Α		
H Geometry	Math		0.500	Α			
H Geometry	Math		0.500		Α		
H Biology	Science		0.500	A+			
H Biology	Science		0.500		A+		
H Am. History &	Social		0.500	A+			
Geography	Studies						
H Am. History &	Social		0.500		A+		
Geography	Studies						
Spanish II	World		0.500	A+			
	Language						
Spanish II	World		0.500		A+		
	Language						
Band	Fine Arts		0.500	A+			
Band	Fine Arts		0.500		A+		
Algebra I	Math		0.500		A+		
Algebra I	Math		0.500	A+			
			8.000				

Grade 11

Course	Subject	To Be Earned	Earned Credits	S1	S2
Sacraments	Theology		0.500	A+	
Ecumenical/ Interfaith Issues	Theology		0.500		A+
H English III	English		0.500	A+	
H English III	English		0.500		A+
H. Analysis of Function	Math		0.500	A+	
H. Analysis of Function	Math		0.500		Α
H Anatomy & Physiology	Science		0.500	A+	
H Anatomy & Physiology	Science		0.500		A+
AP U.S. History	Social Studies		0.500	A+	
AP U.S. History	Social Studies		0.500		A+
AP U.S. Government	Social Studies		0.500	A+	
AP U.S. Government	Social Studies		0.500		A+
H Band	Fine Arts		0.500	A+	
H Band	Fine Arts		0.500 7.000		A+

Grade 1	10
---------	----

Course	Subject	To Be Earned	Earned Credits	S1	S2
Mission of Jesus Christ	Theology		0.500	A+	
The Church	Theology		0.500		A+
H Eng II Am Lit	English		0.500	Α	
H Eng II Am Lit	English		0.500		Α
H Algebra II	Math		0.500	B+	
H Algebra II	Math		0.500		Α
H Chem I	Science		0.500	A-	
H Chem I	Science		0.500		A+
H World History and	Social		0.500	Α	
Geography	Studies				
H World History and	Social		0.500		A+
Geography	Studies				
H Spanish III	World		0.500	A+	
	Language				
H Spanish III	World		0.500		A+
	Language				
Band	Fine Arts		0.500	A+	
Band	Fine Arts		0.500		A+
SS Health	Health		0.500	A-	
			7.500		

Grade 12

Course	Subject	To Be Earned	Earned Credits	S1	S2
Life In Christ	Theology	0.500			
Living the Call	Theology	0.500			
AP English IV	English	0.500			
AP English IV	English	0.500			
AP Calculus AB	Math	0.500			
AP Calculus AB	Math	0.500			
AP Microeconomics	Social Studies	0.500			
H Band	Fine Arts	0.500			
H Band	Fine Arts	0.500			
Engineering Graphics	Elective	0.500			
Introduction to Engineering	Elective	0.500			
Dual Enrollment	Elective				
Dual Enrollment	Elective				
Office Aid	Elective	0.500 6.000			

Weighted Cumulative GPA: 4.409

Ranking & Total Students: 5 of 58 Unweighted Cumulative GPA: 3.971



Credits Required for Graduation:26.000

Pending Credits: 6.000

Cumulative Earned Credits:22.500

08/18/2003

Nouvel Catholic Central High School Test Score Data

Test	Description	Gr	Date Taken		_
AP AG	AP AM Govt	11	05/03/2021	Scores Scores	Scores 3
				Scores	Scores
AP AH	AP AM History	11	05/06/2021	Scores Section 1	3 Scores
PSAT9	PSAT 8/9	09	04/09/2019	Total	1050
				R SCI	25
				EOI	25 8
				HOA	13
		00	04/09/2019	Section 2 ERW	Scores 500
		03	04/03/2013	WL	25
				HSS	24
				SEC PSD	15 11
				Section 3	Scores
		09	04/09/2019	MSS	550
				MTS WIC	27.5 11
				COE	10
DOATN	DOAT 44		04/00/0004	Scores	1000
PSATN	PSAT 11	11	01/26/2021	Total Score Reading/Writing	1320 680
				Math	640
				Selection Index	200
SAT	SAT	11	04/13/2021	Section 1 Total	Scores 1250
			0 1, 10, 202 1	R	31
				HSS	29
				EOI HOA	13 11
				ESR	6
		40	00/00/0004	Section 1	Scores
		12	08/28/2021	Total R	1220 30
				HSS	33
				EOI	14
				HOA ESR	11
				Section 1	Scores
		12	10/02/2021	Total R	1200 31
				HSS	32
				EOI	13
				HOA ESR	10
				Section 2	0 Scores
		11	04/13/2021	ERW	630
				WL SCI	32 33
				SEC	10
				PSD	12
				ESA Section 2	6 Scores
		12	08/28/2021	ERW	630
				WL	33
				SCI SEC	32 9
				PSD	12
				ESA	0
		12	10/02/2021	Section 2 ERW	Scores 610
			. 0, 02, 202 .	WL	30
				SCI	32
				SEC PSD	8 10
				ESA	0
			0.4/4.0/0000	Section 3	Scores
		11	04/13/2021	MSS MTS	620 31.0
				WIC	14
				COE	11

Test	Description	Gr	Date Taken	Section/Row		
	•			PAM	11	
				ESW	6	
				Section 3	Scores	
		12	08/28/2021	MSS	590	
				MTS	29.5	
				WIC	15	
				COE	11	
				PAM	9	
				ESW		
				Section 3	Scores	
		12	10/02/2021	MSS	590	
				MTS	29.5	
				WIC	11	
				COE	14	
				PAM	11	
				ESW		

